

Establishing By-Law, Vision and Mission Statements Governance

Policy

City of Brantford Municipal Code

Chapter 57

Library Board - Established

Article 1

Appointment

57.1.1 Composition – Members – Nine

The Branford Public Library Board shall be composed of nine (9) members appointed by the municipal Council of whom two (2) members shall be members of City Coucil and seven shall be citizen members. By-law 136-2006, 25 September 2006.

57.1.2 Repealed: By-law 136-2006, 25 September 2006

57.1.3 Chief Executive Officer – First Meeting – Call by

The Chief Executive Officer appointed by the Brantford Public Library Board shall call the first meeting of the board in each new term.

By-Law 176-85

16 September 1985

Brantford Public Library Vision for Brantford

A city where citizens are successful, creative and inspired.

Brantford Public Library Mission Statement

Connecting the community to information, partnerships and place.

Principles and Values

- We believe in intellectual freedom.
- We believe in access for all.
- We will treat everyone with courtesy and fairness.
- We will be efficient and effective in all we do to provide quality service in a welcoming environment.
- We will be innovative and timely in our response to technology and the information needs of our community.
- We will work in partnership with other organizations to further the Library's mission.

History

Supersedes: Not applicable

Background documents, related policies: Not applicable

Approval Date: January 2000
Revision History: September 2006
Projected Review Period: Not applicable

Author: CEO/Chief Librarian

Approval Level: Brantford Public Library Board